authorized by him to file the present writ petition. 

[3.3] On 06/08/2018, the respondent No.5, the Chief Engineer (WR-

II), Water Resources Department, Manipur floated an e-tender being NIT 

dated 06/08/2018 of the said work for an estimated amount of 

Rs.26,39,98,528/- (Rupees twenty six crore thirty-nine lakh ninety-eight 

thousand five hundred and twenty-eight) only. The said NIT specified the 

commencement of downloading of tender documents from 1100 hours of 

08/08/2018 and ending at 1100 hours of 04/09/2018. The bids were to be 

submitted on online with effect from 1100 hours of 10/08/2018 till 1500